



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

KAHLIL LEWIS)
)
Defendant Below) No. 122/123, 2015
Appellant,)
) Court Below—Superior Court
v.) of the State of Delaware
) in and for New Castle County
STATE OF DELAWARE,) I.D. Nos. 1111020024 & 1304026571
)
Plaintiff Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF

**WOLOSHIN, LYNCH &
NATALIE, P.A.**

Natalie S. Woloshin, ID No. 3448
3200 Concord Pike
Wilmington, DE 19808
(302) 477-3200

and

Benjamin S. Gifford IV, ID No. 5983
3200 Concord Pike
Wilmington, DE 19808
(302) 477-3200

DATED: December 11, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5

STATEMENT OF FACTS7

ARGUMENT9

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO DISMISS THE CHARGE OF POSSESSION OF A DEADLY WEAPON BY PERSON PROHIBITED-NEGLIGENTLY CAUSING DEATH BECAUSE AT THE TIME OF THE RE-INDICTMENT, 11 *DEL. C. §1448(E)(2)* HAD BEEN REPEALED WITH NO SAVINGS CLAUSE AND BECAUSE THE TIMING OF THE RE-INDICTMENT TWO WEEKS BEFORE TRIAL PREJUDICED THE SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS OF MR. LEWIS BY ALLEGING NEW CRIMES9

 A. Question Presented9

 B. Standard and Scope of Review.....9

 C. Merit of Argument.....10

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE ADMISSION OF MR. LEWIS’S PRIOR FELONY DRUG CONVICTION AND REFERENCING IT IN ITS INSTRUCTIONS TO THE JURY BECAUSE MR. LEWIS STIPULATED THAT HE WAS A PERSON PROHIBITED AND ADMITTED THAT HE WAS A CONVICTED FELON18

 A. Question Presented18

 B. Standard and Scope of Review.....19

 C. Merit of Argument.....19

III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GIVE A SELF-DEFENSE INSTRUCTION TO THE JURY ON THE CHARGE OF POSSESSION OF A DEADLY WEAPON BY PERSON PROHIBITED NEGLIGENTLY CAUSING DEATH.....	28
A. Question Presented	28
B. Standard and Scope of Review	28
C. Merit of Argument.....	29
IV. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY SENTENCING MR. LEWIS WITH A CLOSED MIND ON THE VIOLATION OF PROBATION	33
A. Question Presented	33
B. Standard and Scope of Review	33
C. Merit of Argument.....	33
CONCLUSION.....	35
SENTENCING ORDER, CASE NUMBER 1111020024	Exhibit A
ORDER, CASE NUMBER 1304026571 (NOVEMBER 18, 2013)	Exhibit B
ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL, CASE NUMBER 1304026571 (JUNE 17, 2014)	Exhibit C
SENTENCING ORDER, CASE NUMBER 1304026571	Exhibit D

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

Berger v. United States, 295 U.S. 78 (1935)22

State Cases

Angelini v. Court of Common Pleas, 205 A.2d 174 (Del. 1964)..... 12, 14
Baker v. State, 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006)..... 23-25
Bennett v. State, 164 A.2d 442 (Del. 1960)25
Carper v. New Castle County Bd. of Ed., 432 A.2d 1202 (Del. 1981).....19
Coffield v. State, 794 A.2d 588 (Del. 2002)17
Daniels v. State, 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004)..... 23-26
Delaware Bay Surgical Servs. v. Swier, 900 A.2d 646 (Del. 2006).....9
Delaware Solid Waste Auth. v. News-Journal Co., 480 A.2d 628 (Del. 1984).....19
Dutton v. State, 452 A.2d 127 (Del. 1982) 21, 30
Ellerbe v. State, 2000 WL, 949625 (Del. 2000).....34
Fink v. State, 817 A.2d 781 (Del. 2002).....33
Harris Enter., Inc. v. State, 408 A.2d 284 (Del. 1979).....12
Hughes v. State, 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981)24
Hunter v. State, 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002)..... 23-26
Keller v. State, 425 A.2d 152 (Del. 1981)16
Keyser v. State, 893 A.2d 956 (Del. 2006)31
Kurzman v. State, 903 A.2d 702, 714 (Del. 2006)33
LeVan v. Independence Mall, Inc., 940 A.2d 929 (Del. 2007).....18
Perkins v. State, 920 A.2d 391 (Del. 2006)31
Rapposelli v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins., Co., 988 A.2d 425 (Del. 2010).....9
Rogers v. State, 2003 Del. LEXIS 595 (Del. 2003).....9, 16
Sexton v. State, 397 A.2d 540 (Del. 1979).....23
Shelton v. State, 744 A.2d 465, 513 (Del. 1999).....34
Shockley v. State, 2004 Del. LEXIS 331 (Del. 2004).....16
Small v. State, 51 A.3d 452 (Del. 2012) 19, 28
State v. Blendt, 120 A.2d 321 (Del. Super. 1956)16
State v. Gen. Chem. Corp., 559 A.2d 292 (Del. Super. 1988)..... 12-14
State v. Haskins, 525 A.2d 573 (Del. Super. 1987)12
State v. McGonigal, 189 A.2d 670 (Del. Super. 1963).....12
State v. Patnovic, 129 A.2d 780 (Del. Super. 1957).....12
Wainwright v. State, 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986) 19,25, 28
Weston v. State, 832 A.2d 742, 746 (Del. 2003) 33
Williams v. State, 756 A.2d 349 (Del. 2000).....12-14

Wright v. State, 953 A.2d 144 (Del. 2008) 19,22

Rules

D.R.E. 609.....22

Sup. Ct. Crim. R. 7.....16

Statutes

1 *Del. C.* § 10913

11 *Del. C.* § 21115

11 *Del. C.* § 30330

11 *Del. C.* § 46430

11 *Del. C.* § 60430

11 *Del. C.* § 1447A30

11 *Del. C.* § 1448 *passim*

Other Authorities

73 Am. Jur.2d Statutes § 146 (1974)19

79 Del. Laws, c. 12410

2013 Del. HB 3614
